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;—:lﬁ 3! 1] FOUNDATION 2020 Grants
City Amount Purpose

HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Alberta Abbey Foundation Portland $5,000 Alberta Abbey Exterior Paint Update

https://lwww.albertaabbey.org/ and Historic Window Frame Preservation

Benton County Historical Society Philomath $20,000 Emergency Post Repair for the Bell Tower

http://bentoncountymuseum.org/ of the Philomath College Building

Blue Mountain Community Foundation Walla Walla $20,000 Preservation of the Historical Lamar Cabin

http:/lwww.bluemountainfoundation.org/

City of Weston Weston $17,500 Preservation of the Historic City of Weston

http:/lwww.cityofwestonoregon.com/ Post Office

Coos County Logging Museum Inc Myrtle Point $4,000 Painting Roof and Trim of the Historic

https://lwww.ci.myrtlepoint.or.us/general/page/coos-county-logging-museum Coos County Logging Museum

Creswell Heritage Foundation Creswell $14,500 Exterior Restoration of the Historic

http:/lwww.creswellheritagefoundation.org/ Creswell Schoolhouse

Cumberland Community Events Center Albany $10,000 Restoration of the Historic Cumberland

http://lwww.albanycumberland.org/ Community Events Center

Friends of Santiam Pass Ski Lodge Sisters $20,000 Santiam Pass Ski Lodge Siding Repairs

https://www.santiampassskilodge.org/

Helix Advancement Partnership Network Helix $5,000 Helix Old School Building Renovation

Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society =~ Estacada $6,150 Restoration of the 1860 Josiah and Lucy

www.philipfosterfarm.com Burnett House

Jefferson Historical Society & Museum Jefferson $15,000 Restoration of the Historic Conser House

http://lamuseumforjefferson.com/

Lane County Historical Society Eugene $5,000 Restoration of the Historic 1853 Clerk Building

https://www.lchm.org/

Lewis and Clark College Portland $10,000 Fir Acres Estate Garden: Reflecting Pool

http:/fwww.Iclark.edu/ & Lily Fountain Repairs

Liberty Restoration, Inc. Astoria $15,000 Liberty Theatre Window and Fagade Restoration

www.liberty-theater.org

Maryhill Museum of Art Goldendale $5,000 Stonehenge Memorial Restoration: Conservation

http:/lwww.maryhillmuseum.org/ Assessment and Construction Drawings

Maxville Heritage Interpretive Center Joseph $20,000 Maxville Lodge Restoration

www.maxvilleheritage.org

Mount Angel Abbey Saint Benedict $33,325 Roof Replacement of Mount Angel Abbey’s

https://www.mountangelabbey.org/ Historic Library Designed by Alvar Aalto

National Trust for Historic Preservation Colorado $10,000 Where Women Made History- Odd Fellows

https://savingplaces.org/

Building in Astoria, Oregon
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The Old Church Society Portland $20,000 2020 Emergency Budget
www.oldchurch.org

Oregon Women'’s History Consortium Inc Monmouth $2,000 Oregon 2020
http://www.oregonwomenshistory.org/

Polk County Historical Society Monmouth $5,000 Porch Restoration of the 1861 Brunk House
http://lwww.polkcountyhistoricalsociety.org/

Port of Bandon Bandon 2$5,000 Coquille River Life Boat Station,
http://www.portofbandon.com/ Maintenance Bay Door Restoration

Restore Oregon Portland 40,500 Saving Oregon’s Most Endangered Places 2021
http://restoreoregon.org/

Santiam Heritage Foundation Stayton $2,400 Historic Preservation
https://lwww.brownhouse.org/

Umatilla County Historical Society Pendleton $4,000 Roof Replacement of the Historic Byrd
http://heritagestationmuseum.org/ School House

Western Seminary Portland $5,000 Restoration of 1907 Philip Buehner House
http://lcommons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Philip_Buehner_House_-_Portland_Oregon.jpg

Willamalane Park and Recreation District Springfield $5,000 Dorris Ranch House Roofing Project
http://www.willamalane.org/

Willamette Community and Grange Hall Corvallis $20,000 Preservation of the Historic Willamette Grange
Historic Building Foundation

Willamette Heritage Center Salem $20,000 WHC Emergency Operations General Funds
http:/lwww.willametteheritage.org/ Support

NATIVE WILDLIFE REHABILITATION AND APPRECIATION

American Wildlife Foundation Molalla $15,000 Wildlife Care Center Operations 2021
www.awildfound.org

Audubon Society of Portland Portland $5,000 Emergency Funding for Portland Audubon’s
www.audubonportland.org Wildlife Care Center

Audubon Society of Portland Portland $20,000 Wildlife Care Center Operations and Programs
www.audubonportland.org

Badger Run Wildlife Rehab Klamath Falls $10,000 Animal Care Manager

www.badgerrun.org

Blue Mountain Wildlife Pendleton $12,000 2021 Operating Expenses
www.bluemountainwildlife.org

Cascades Raptor Center Eugene $13,000 General Operating Support
http://cascadesraptorcenter.org/

Chintimini Wildlife Center Corvallis $12,000 Wildlife Rehabilitation Program Support
www.chintiminiwildlife.org

Klamath Bird Observatory Ashland $5,000 2020-21 Community Education Program

http://www.klamathbird.org/
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Native Bird Care of Sisters, Oregon
http://www.nativebirdcare.org/

Odd Man Inn Animal Refuge
https://www.oddmaninn.org/

Oregon Coast Aquarium
www.aquarium.org

Rowena Wildlife Clinic
www.rowenawildlifeclinic.org

Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center
http://www.turtleridgewildlifecenter.org/

Wildlife Center of the North Coast
www.coastwildlife.org

City
Sisters

Washougal, WA

Newport

The Dalles

Salem

Astoria

Amount
$3,000

$6,000

$12,000

$15,000

$33,000

$20,000

Purpose
Native Bird Care- 2020 Avian Food and Facility

Wildlife Barn

Marine Wildlife Urgent Care and Rehabilitation

2021 Operating Support

Wildlife Center Relocation Expenses

Wildlife Care Center General Operating Support

BETTY KINSMAN FUND FOR ARTS, CULTURE AND HUMANITIES

Artists Repertory Theatre
www.artistsrep.org

Bag&Baggage Production
http://bagnbaggage.org/

Broadway Rose Theatre Company
http://www.broadwayrose.org/

Clackamas Repertory Theatre
https://www.clackamasrep.org/

CoHo Productions
http:/lwww.cohoproductions.org/

Columbia Center for the Arts
https://www.columbiaarts.org/

Columbia Gorge Orchestra Association
https://www.gorgeorchestra.org/

Fishtrap
www.fishtrap.org

Hand2Mouth
www.hand2mouththeatre.org

Imago Theatre
www.imagotheatre.com

In a Landscape
http:/lwww.inalandscape.org/

Jane A Theater Company
http://www.janetheater.org/

Josephy Center for Arts and Culture
http://josephy.org/

Portland

Hillshoro

Tigard

Oregon City

Portland

Hood River

Hood River

Enterprise

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Joseph

$17,500

$7,500

$20,000

$2,500

$7,500

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$12,500

$14,500

$2,500

$2,500

$5,000

Production of Mary Shelley's FRANKENSTEIN/
General Operating Support

2020-2021 Season Support

2021 Production of Newsies

Production of “The Book Club Play”
by Karen Zacarias

25th Anniversary Season

Theatre Community Mentorship Program/
General Operating Support

Production of West Side Story/
General Operating Support

Summer Fishtrap: A Gathering of Writers 2020
2020-2021 Performance Season

2020 Production of The Drum, adaptation of 15th
Century Noh Drama/General Operating Support
2020 Statewide Concert Series

2020 Production of HULLABALOO!

The Wild Landscape: Expanding Views of
Eastern Oregon
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Lakewood Center for the Arts
https://www.lakewood-center.org/

Literary Arts
www.literary-arts.org

Miracle Theatre Group
www.milagro.org

Northwest Theatre Workshop
http://www.nwtw.org/

Oregon Arts Watch
http://www.orartswatch.org/

Oregon Center for the Photographic Arts
http:/flwww.blueskygallery.org/

Oregon Contemporary Theatre
http://www.octheatre.org/

Oregon Humanities
www.oregonhumanities.org

Oregon Public Broadcasting
www.opb.org/programs/artbeat/

Oregon Society of Artists
https://www.osartists.org/

Original Practice Shakespeare Festival
https://www.opsfest.org/

Oregon Shakespeare Festival
www.osfashland.org

Poetry Northwest
http://www.poetrynw.org/

Portland Actors Conservatory
www.actorsconservatory.com

Portland Art Museum
www.portlandartmuseum.org

Portland Center Stage
WWW.PCS.0rg

Portland Experimental Theatre Ensemble
http://petensemble.org/frontpage/frontpage/

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art
WWW.pica.org

Portland Playhouse
http://lwww.portlandplayhouse.org/

Portland Revels
www.portlandrevels.org

City
Lake Oswego

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Eugene

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Ashland

Everett, WA

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Portland

Amount
$5,000

$10,000

$20,000

$2,500

$5,000

$13,000

$11,500

$18,000

$20,000

$2,000

$2,500

$20,000

$5,000

$7,500

$10,000

$20,000

$5,000

$15,000

$10,000

$12,000

Purpose
2020-2021 Theatre Season

Oregon Literary Fellowships 2020-2021

Miracle Theatre Group 37th Season

Workshops for Northwest Playwrights

Administrative Support

Pacific Northwest Photography Viewing
Drawers at Blue Sky Gallery, 2020-2021

2019-2020 Season Support

2020-2021 Conversation Project/
General Operating Support

Oregon Art Beat 2020-2021

2020 Photography Exhibitions/
General Operating Support

WIL Fest 2020

2020 Production of “Everything That Never
Happened”/General Operating Support

Poetry NW “Anxiety” Theme Issue/
General Operating Support

2020 Production of “Never in My Lifetime”

Ansel Adams in Our Time

2020 JAW: A Playwrights Festival/
General Operating Support

Weather Room

2020 Time-Based Art Festival/
General Operating Support

Production of Robert O’ Hara’s New Play
Barbecue

The Christmas Revels 2020/
General Operating Support
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City Amount Purpose
Profile Theatre Portland $16,000 Profile Theatre’s 2020-21 Season
www.profiletheatre.org
Risk/Reward Portland $5,000 2020 Festival of New Performance/
http://www.risk-reward.org/ General Operating Support
Sitka Center for Art and Ecology Otis $2,500 Sitka Center and Blue Sky Gallery
https://www.sitkacenter.org/ Photographic Residency
Sowelu Theater Portland $7,500 2020-2021 Operating Support
http://www.sowelutheater.org/
Stages of Life Portland $5,000 Productions of Her Story
www.stagesoflifeproductions.com
Stumptown Stages Portland $12,500 2020-2021 Season Support/
http://www.stumptownstages.org/ General Operating Support
Third Rail Repertory Theatre Portland $15,500 2020-2021 Season Support
www.thirdrailrep.org
Triangle Productions Portland $12,500 Triangle’s 2020-2021 Season
www.tripro.org
OTHER

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests
of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

Alex Rovello Memorial Foundation
http://alexrovellomemorial.org/

Candid
https://candid.org/

Center for Ethics in Health Care, OHSU
www.ohsu.edu/ethics

Central Catholic High School
http://lwww.centralcatholichigh.org/

Exponent Philanthropy
https://lwww.exponentphilanthropy.org/

Forests Forever Inc
http://lwww.demonstrationforest.org/

Friends of the Yamhelas Westsider Trail
http:/lyamhelaswestsidertrail.com/

Good Neighbor Center
http:/lwww.goodneighborcenter.org/

International Museum of Carousel Art

Nonprofit Association of Oregon
https://www.nonprofitoregon.org/

Portland

New York, NY

Portland

Portland

Washington, D.C.

Oregon City

Carlton

Tigard

Hood River

Portland

$6,000

$500

$80,000

$5,000

$2,000

$4,000

$5,000

$5,000

$7,500

$15,000

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Health Care Training Program

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Opening Carousel Museum to the General

Public in the Upper Hood River Valley

Statewide Capacity Building in Oregon
2020-2021
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City Amount

Northwest Children’s Theater and School Portland $2,500
http://nwets.org/

Oregon Institute of Science and Medicine Cave Junction $24,000
WWW.0ism.org

St. John the Baptist Catholic School Milwaukie $2,500
http://www.sjbcatholicschool.org/

Think Wild Bend $5,000
http://www.highdesertwildlife.org/

United Way of Jackson County Medford $1,500
http://lwww.oregonnonprofitleadersconference.org/?page_id=136

University of Portland Portland $5,000
http://www.up.edu/

Vintage High School Music Boosters Napa, CA $10,000
http://vhsinstrumentalmusic.weebly.com/music-boosters-program.html
Whitman County Historical Society Colfax, WA $15,000

https://www.whitmancountyhistoricalsociety.org/

Willamette Valley Development Officers Portland $1,500
http://www.wvdo-or.org/

Purpose
General Operating Support

Laboratory Supplies and Wages for

Dr. Noah Robinson

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

2019 Oregon Nonprofit Leaders Conference
General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

2020 Regional Conference

Total 2020 Grants $1,164,875
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