

GRANT HISTORY2020 Grants

	City	Amount	Purpose
HISTORIC PRESERVATION			
Alberta Abbey Foundation https://www.albertaabbey.org/	Portland	\$5,000	Alberta Abbey Exterior Paint Update and Historic Window Frame Preservation
Benton County Historical Society http://bentoncountymuseum.org/	Philomath	\$20,000	Emergency Post Repair for the Bell Tower of the Philomath College Building
Blue Mountain Community Foundation http://www.bluemountainfoundation.org/	Walla Walla	\$20,000	Preservation of the Historical Lamar Cabin
City of Weston http://www.cityofwestonoregon.com/	Weston	\$17,500	Preservation of the Historic City of Weston Post Office
Coos County Logging Museum Inc https://www.ci.myrtlepoint.or.us/general/page/co	Myrtle Point os-county-logging-n	\$4,000 nuseum	Painting Roof and Trim of the Historic Coos County Logging Museum
Creswell Heritage Foundation http://www.creswellheritagefoundation.org/	Creswell	\$14,500	Exterior Restoration of the Historic Creswell Schoolhouse
Cumberland Community Events Center http://www.albanycumberland.org/	Albany	\$10,000	Restoration of the Historic Cumberland Community Events Center
Friends of Santiam Pass Ski Lodge https://www.santiampassskilodge.org/	Sisters	\$20,000	Santiam Pass Ski Lodge Siding Repairs
Helix Advancement Partnership Network	Helix	\$5,000	Helix Old School Building Renovation
Jacknife-Zion-Horseheaven Historical Society www.philipfosterfarm.com	Estacada	\$6,150	Restoration of the 1860 Josiah and Lucy Burnett House
Jefferson Historical Society & Museum http://amuseumforjefferson.com/	Jefferson	\$15,000	Restoration of the Historic Conser House
Lane County Historical Society https://www.lchm.org/	Eugene	\$5,000	Restoration of the Historic 1853 Clerk Building
Lewis and Clark College http://www.lclark.edu/	Portland	\$10,000	Fir Acres Estate Garden: Reflecting Pool & Lily Fountain Repairs
Liberty Restoration, Inc. www.liberty-theater.org	Astoria	\$15,000	Liberty Theatre Window and Façade Restoration
Maryhill Museum of Art http://www.maryhillmuseum.org/	Goldendale	\$5,000	Stonehenge Memorial Restoration: Conservation Assessment and Construction Drawings
Maxville Heritage Interpretive Center www.maxvilleheritage.org	Joseph	\$20,000	Maxville Lodge Restoration
Mount Angel Abbey https://www.mountangelabbey.org/	Saint Benedict	\$33,325	Roof Replacement of Mount Angel Abbey's Historic Library Designed by Alvar Aalto
National Trust for Historic Preservation https://savingplaces.org/	Colorado	\$10,000	Where Women Made History- Odd Fellows Building in Astoria, Oregon

GRANT HISTORY 2020 Page 1

se
s 2021
9
ange
nds
า'ร
(rams
e

	City	Amount	Purpose
Native Bird Care of Sisters, Oregon http://www.nativebirdcare.org/	Sisters	\$3,000	Native Bird Care- 2020 Avian Food and Facility
Odd Man Inn Animal Refuge https://www.oddmaninn.org/	Washougal, WA	\$6,000	Wildlife Barn
Oregon Coast Aquarium www.aquarium.org	Newport	\$12,000	Marine Wildlife Urgent Care and Rehabilitation
Rowena Wildlife Clinic www.rowenawildlifeclinic.org	The Dalles	\$15,000	2021 Operating Support
Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center http://www.turtleridgewildlifecenter.org/	Salem	\$33,000	Wildlife Center Relocation Expenses
Wildlife Center of the North Coast www.coastwildlife.org	Astoria	\$20,000	Wildlife Care Center General Operating Support
BETTY KINSMAN FUND FOR ARTS, C	ULTURE AND H	UMANITIES	
Artists Repertory Theatre www.artistsrep.org	Portland	\$17,500	Production of Mary Shelley's FRANKENSTEIN/ General Operating Support
Bag&Baggage Production http://bagnbaggage.org/	Hillsboro	\$7,500	2020-2021 Season Support
Broadway Rose Theatre Company http://www.broadwayrose.org/	Tigard	\$20,000	2021 Production of Newsies
Clackamas Repertory Theatre https://www.clackamasrep.org/	Oregon City	\$2,500	Production of "The Book Club Play" by Karen Zacarias
CoHo Productions http://www.cohoproductions.org/	Portland	\$7,500	25th Anniversary Season
Columbia Center for the Arts https://www.columbiaarts.org/	Hood River	\$5,000	Theatre Community Mentorship Program/ General Operating Support
Columbia Gorge Orchestra Association https://www.gorgeorchestra.org/	Hood River	\$5,000	Production of West Side Story/ General Operating Support
Fishtrap www.fishtrap.org	Enterprise	\$10,000	Summer Fishtrap: A Gathering of Writers 2020
Hand2Mouth www.hand2mouththeatre.org	Portland	\$12,500	2020-2021 Performance Season
Imago Theatre www.imagotheatre.com	Portland	\$14,500	2020 Production of The Drum, adaptation of 15th Century Noh Drama/General Operating Support
In a Landscape http://www.inalandscape.org/	Portland	\$2,500	2020 Statewide Concert Series
Jane A Theater Company http://www.janetheater.org/	Portland	\$2,500	2020 Production of HULLABALOO!
Josephy Center for Arts and Culture http://josephy.org/	Joseph	\$5,000	The Wild Landscape: Expanding Views of Eastern Oregon

	City	Amount	Purpose
Lakewood Center for the Arts https://www.lakewood-center.org/	Lake Oswego	\$5,000	2020-2021 Theatre Season
Literary Arts www.literary-arts.org	Portland	\$10,000	Oregon Literary Fellowships 2020-2021
Miracle Theatre Group www.milagro.org	Portland	\$20,000	Miracle Theatre Group 37th Season
Northwest Theatre Workshop http://www.nwtw.org/	Portland	\$2,500	Workshops for Northwest Playwrights
Oregon Arts Watch http://www.orartswatch.org/	Portland	\$5,000	Administrative Support
Oregon Center for the Photographic Arts http://www.blueskygallery.org/	Portland	\$13,000	Pacific Northwest Photography Viewing Drawers at Blue Sky Gallery, 2020-2021
Oregon Contemporary Theatre http://www.octheatre.org/	Eugene	\$11,500	2019-2020 Season Support
Oregon Humanities www.oregonhumanities.org	Portland	\$18,000	2020-2021 Conversation Project/ General Operating Support
Oregon Public Broadcasting www.opb.org/programs/artbeat/	Portland	\$20,000	Oregon Art Beat 2020-2021
Oregon Society of Artists https://www.osartists.org/	Portland	\$2,000	2020 Photography Exhibitions/ General Operating Support
Original Practice Shakespeare Festival https://www.opsfest.org/	Portland	\$2,500	WIL Fest 2020
Oregon Shakespeare Festival www.osfashland.org	Ashland	\$20,000	2020 Production of "Everything That Never Happened"/General Operating Support
Poetry Northwest http://www.poetrynw.org/	Everett, WA	\$5,000	Poetry NW "Anxiety" Theme Issue/ General Operating Support
Portland Actors Conservatory www.actorsconservatory.com	Portland	\$7,500	2020 Production of "Never in My Lifetime"
Portland Art Museum www.portlandartmuseum.org	Portland	\$10,000	Ansel Adams in Our Time
Portland Center Stage www.pcs.org	Portland	\$20,000	2020 JAW: A Playwrights Festival/ General Operating Support
Portland Experimental Theatre Ensemble http://petensemble.org/frontpage/frontpage/	Portland	\$5,000	Weather Room
Portland Institute for Contemporary Art www.pica.org	Portland	\$15,000	2020 Time-Based Art Festival/ General Operating Support
Portland Playhouse http://www.portlandplayhouse.org/	Portland	\$10,000	Production of Robert O' Hara's New Play Barbecue
Portland Revels www.portlandrevels.org	Portland	\$12,000	The Christmas Revels 2020/ General Operating Support

	City	Amount	Purpose
Profile Theatre www.profiletheatre.org	Portland	\$16,000	Profile Theatre's 2020-21 Season
Risk/Reward http://www.risk-reward.org/	Portland	\$5,000	2020 Festival of New Performance/ General Operating Support
Sitka Center for Art and Ecology https://www.sitkacenter.org/	Otis	\$2,500	Sitka Center and Blue Sky Gallery Photographic Residency
Sowelu Theater http://www.sowelutheater.org/	Portland	\$7,500	2020-2021 Operating Support
Stages of Life www.stagesoflifeproductions.com	Portland	\$5,000	Productions of Her Story
Stumptown Stages http://www.stumptownstages.org/	Portland	\$12,500	2020-2021 Season Support/ General Operating Support
Third Rail Repertory Theatre www.thirdrailrep.org	Portland	\$15,500	2020-2021 Season Support
Triangle Productions www.tripro.org	Portland	\$12,500	Triangle's 2020-2021 Season

OTHER

Please Note: These grants are primarily initiated by The Kinsman Foundation consistent with the interests of our individual directors, and typically do not reflect our grant Eligibility Areas

Alex Rovello Memorial Foundation http://alexrovellomemorial.org/	Portland	\$6,000	General Operating Support
Candid https://candid.org/	New York, NY	\$500	General Operating Support
Center for Ethics in Health Care, OHSU www.ohsu.edu/ethics	Portland	\$80,000	Health Care Training Program
Central Catholic High School http://www.centralcatholichigh.org/	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Exponent Philanthropy https://www.exponentphilanthropy.org/	Washington, D.C.	\$2,000	General Operating Support
Forests Forever Inc http://www.demonstrationforest.org/	Oregon City	\$4,000	General Operating Support
Friends of the Yamhelas Westsider Trail http://yamhelaswestsidertrail.com/	Carlton	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Good Neighbor Center http://www.goodneighborcenter.org/	Tigard	\$5,000	General Operating Support
International Museum of Carousel Art	Hood River	\$7,500	Opening Carousel Museum to the General Public in the Upper Hood River Valley
Nonprofit Association of Oregon https://www.nonprofitoregon.org/	Portland	\$15,000	Statewide Capacity Building in Oregon 2020-2021

	City	Amount	Purpose
Northwest Children's Theater and School http://nwcts.org/	Portland	\$2,500	General Operating Support
Oregon Institute of Science and Medicine www.oism.org	Cave Junction	\$24,000	Laboratory Supplies and Wages for Dr. Noah Robinson
St. John the Baptist Catholic School http://www.sjbcatholicschool.org/	Milwaukie	\$2,500	General Operating Support
Think Wild http://www.highdesertwildlife.org/	Bend	\$5,000	General Operating Support
United Way of Jackson County http://www.oregonnonprofitleadersconference.org	Medford g/?page_id=136	\$1,500	2019 Oregon Nonprofit Leaders Conference
University of Portland http://www.up.edu/	Portland	\$5,000	General Operating Support
Vintage High School Music Boosters http://vhsinstrumentalmusic.weebly.com/music-bo	Napa, CA oosters-program.htn	\$10,000 nl	General Operating Support
Whitman County Historical Society https://www.whitmancountyhistoricalsociety.org/	Colfax, WA	\$15,000	General Operating Support
Willamette Valley Development Officers http://www.wvdo-or.org/	Portland	\$1,500	2020 Regional Conference

Total 2020 Grants **\$1,164,875**